



Legislation Details

File #: 19-0832 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Motion **Status:** Passed

File created: 6/5/2019 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 7/30/2019 **Final action:** 7/30/2019

Title: Motion approving Amendment No. 1 to a contract with HDR, Inc. of Austin, Texas for an update to the rate model in the amount of \$91,000.00 for a total not to exceed amount of \$134,400.00 with two optional 1-year technical support renewals for \$49,500.00 each to be approved administratively for a total contract cost of \$233,400.00 for the Utility Rate Model Analysis and Implementation project with funding available from Water Utilities Operations Budget.

Sponsors: Utilities Department, Engineering Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Utility Rate Model Analysis and Implementation, 2. Project Budget - Utility Rate Model Analysis and Implementation, 3. Project Schedule - Utility Rate Model Analysis and Implementation v3, 4. 18159A HDR Amd 1 revised signed, 5. Presentation - Water & WW Rate Model July 30 2019 presentation2

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/30/2019	1	City Council	passed	Pass